DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
March 2020

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car 2 Car3 Special Non Rev R

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
3/1/2020 Sunday 38,475 2,032 1,220 165 168 2 465 348 168 1,773 27 11 - 38 44,854
3/2/2020 Monday 23,944 4,187 4,206 94 173 3 1,190 501 430 5,277 93 17 3 113 40,118
3/3/2020 Tuesday 21,854 4,367 4,409 113 163 6 1,315 452 442 6,021 180 26 9 118 39,357
3/4/2020 Wednesday 22,286 4,372 4,388 141 248 8 1,355 467 556 5,862 191 39 16 126 39,929
3/5/2020 Thursday 25,119 4,399 4,338 207 299 8 1,348 531 509 5,912 150 36 5 125 42,861
3/6/2020 Friday 35,308 3,937 4,006 214 305 11 1,369 579 499 5,565 146 35 10 86 51,984
3/7/2020 Saturday 36,872 2,659 1,754 213 241 14 630 354 237 2,827 76 16 - 100 45,893
3/8/2020 Sunday 40,115 2,139 1,215 173 208 3 439 351 161 1,702 23 17 - 58 46,546
3/9/2020 Monday 25,036 4,096 4,049 101 172 1 1,219 470 411 5,408 116 37 8 91 41,124
3/10/2020 Tuesday 21,684 4,237 4,347 100 168 9 1,284 440 482 6,040 185 49 9 96 39,034
3/11/2020 Wednesday 22,377 4,298 4,341 114 220 5 1,274 461 483 6,049 176 51 6 141 39,855
3/12/2020 Thursday 26,373 4,171 4,238 124 169 8 1,350 467 515 5,876 165 37 8 123 43,501
3/13/2020 Friday 33,232 3,816 3,860 148 232 5 1,331 480 460 5,602 144 27 8 72 49,345
3/14/2020 Saturday 33,060 2,244 1,589 171 211 5 623 275 215 2,996 73 12 1 31 41,475
3/15/2020 Sunday 31,814 1,698 1,162 155 137 2 402 266 147 1,837 22 11 - 22 37,653
3/16/2020 Monday 23,878 3,254 3,453 119 156 4 1,200 480 408 5,517 98 39 5 84 38,611
3/17/2020 Tuesday 19,685 2,775 3,077 113 129 8 1,209 465 460 6,197 169 31 8 101 34,326
3/18/2020 Wednesday 19,024 2,671 2,949 134 159 3 1,300 390 452 6,170 168 39 9 80 33,468
3/19/2020 Thursday 17,689 2,575 2,835 95 159 6 1,241 349 460 6,039 167 29 5 73 31,649
3/20/2020 Friday 20,639 2,522 2,653 120 189 13 1,179 361 452 5,701 143 34 6 58 34,012
3/21/2020 Saturday 21,066 1,622 1,227 151 176 5 561 154 181 2,749 75 15 - 28 27,982
3/22/2020 Sunday 15,065 1,018 765 85 108 2 323 145 126 1,789 27 15 - 30 19,468
3/23/2020 Monday 11,059 1,996 2,258 69 97 3 1,163 285 304 5,292 109 31 9 70 22,675
3/24/2020 Tuesday 11,351 2,055 2,272 66 98 4 1,026 284 384 5,883 169 40 11 81 23,643
3/25/2020 Wednesday 10,615 1,977 2,215 76 96 2 1,002 288 386 5,714 160 48 3 70 22,582
3/26/2020 Thursday 11,738 2,106 2,311 87 107 3 1,097 325 412 5,339 150 42 8 65 23,725
3/27/2020 Friday 13,363 2,109 2,167 86 135 8 1,024 281 408 5,293 115 39 9 80 25,037
3/28/2020 Saturday 12,589 1,139 1,005 92 133 - 387 112 155 2,501 63 11 - 33 18,187
3/29/2020 Sunday 10,310 986 690 76 90 1 249 88 123 1,572 18 9 - 35 14,212
3/30/2020 Monday 10,037 1,879 2,088 75 78 6 980 310 320 4,999 91 25 8 76 20,896
3/31/2020 Tuesday 8,718 1,800 2,086 80 91 4 1,012 301 370 5,530 178 27 7 91 20,204
March 2020 TOTAL 674,375 85,136 83,173 3,757 5,115 162 30,547 11,060 11,116 145,032 3,667 895 171 2,395 1,054,206
March 2019 TOTAL 966,273 120,678 93,794 4,238 6,089 163 34,093 14,864 11,936 141,086 3,283 790 170 3,038 1,397,457
(291,898) (35,542) (10,621) (481) (974) (1) (3,546) (3,804) (820) 3,946 384 105 1 (643) (343,251)
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